

各位  
(For Immediate Release)

(2017年12月28日)  
(Dec 28 2017)  
東京急行電鉄株式会社  
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(リテール)  
(Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Retail))

1. 東急百貨店 売上高 (Tokyu Department Store Operating Revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

2017年度 [平成29年度] (FY2017)	渋谷地区※1 (Shibuya)		吉祥寺 (Kichijyo-ji)		たまプラーザ (Tama-plaza)		札幌 (Sapporo)		百貨店店舗計 (Department Store Total)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)
2月(Feb.)	6,726	▲ 3.1	1,759	▲ 4.8	2,187	▲ 5.7	1,621	▲ 0.5	12,295	▲ 3.5
3月(Mar.)	8,103	0.7	2,215	▲ 7.6	2,766	▲ 2.4	2,116	0.3	15,201	▲ 1.2
4月(Apr.)	7,084	▲ 3.5	1,967	▲ 4.3	2,370	▲ 3.0	1,933	3.4	13,356	▲ 2.6
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	21,914	▲ 1.9	5,942	▲ 5.7	7,324	▲ 3.6	5,671	1.1	40,852	▲ 2.4
5月(May)	7,332	▲ 4.5	2,082	▲ 5.9	2,538	▲ 0.9	1,871	2.4	13,825	▲ 3.2
6月(Jun.)	7,461	▲ 2.6	2,231	▲ 1.0	2,624	▲ 1.9	1,907	5.6	14,225	▲ 1.2
7月(Jul.)	8,153	▲ 4.1	2,391	▲ 7.3	2,885	▲ 3.5	2,016	▲ 4.4	15,445	▲ 4.5
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	22,946	▲ 3.7	6,705	▲ 4.8	8,048	▲ 2.2	5,796	0.9	43,497	▲ 3.0
上期累計 (First Half)	44,861	▲ 2.8	12,648	▲ 5.2	15,373	▲ 2.9	11,467	1.0	84,350	▲ 2.7
8月(Aug.)	6,072	0.8	1,525	▲ 9.0	2,104	0.7	1,723	7.2	11,425	0.2
9月(Sept.)	7,128	2.3	1,839	▲ 4.7	2,340	1.5	1,891	▲ 0.3	13,199	0.7
10月(Oct.)	7,287	0.9	2,036	▲ 11.9	2,558	0.0	2,012	3.1	13,895	▲ 1.1
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	20,488	1.3	5,402	▲ 8.7	7,003	0.7	5,627	3.1	38,521	▲ 0.1
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)	65,349	▲ 1.6	18,050	▲ 6.3	22,376	▲ 1.8	17,094	1.7	122,871	▲ 1.9
11月(Nov.)	7,740	0.3	2,329	▲ 5.8	2,736	1.2	2,079	0.6	14,886	▲ 0.5
12月(Dec.)										
1月(Jan.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)										

※1 渋谷地区の売上高は本店、東横店、ShinQs、二子玉川東急フードショー、HINKA RINKA、mikke蒲田店および法人外部門を含みます。

(\*1 Revenue in Shibuya includes revenue at the Head Store, Toyoko Store, ShinQs, Futako-tamagawa Tokyu Foodshow, HINKA RINKA, mikke Kamata Store, and Corporate Customer Division.)

2. 東急ストア 売上高(Tokyu Store operating revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

2017年度 [平成29年度] (FY2017)	合計 (Grand Total)		既存店のみ (Same-Store Revenue)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)
3月(Mar.)	16,955	▲ 0.4	16,622	0.9
4月(Apr.)	16,367	0.1	15,927	2.4
5月(May)	16,695	▲ 1.3	15,842	1.1
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	50,018	▲ 0.6	48,392	1.5
6月(Jun.)	16,488	▲ 1.6	15,631	0.6
7月(Jul.)	17,116	▲ 0.5	16,229	1.9
8月(Aug.)	16,395	▲ 0.5	15,406	0.9
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	50,000	▲ 0.9	47,268	1.1
上期累計 (First Half)	100,018	▲ 0.7	95,660	1.3
9月(Sept.)	16,080	▲ 1.5	15,210	0.3
10月(Oct.)	16,981	▲ 1.6	16,052	0.4
11月(Nov.)	16,640	▲ 1.6	15,715	0.4
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	49,702	▲ 1.5	46,978	0.4
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)	149,721	▲ 1.0	142,638	1.0
12月(Dec.)				
1月(Jan.)				
2月(Feb.)				
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)				
下期累計 (Second Half)				
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)				

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。  
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)